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such sluaices or gates, so far as such opening may be
necessary to render practicable any drive, but after the
drive is completed, they shall put said dam again in
good condition for use; and forsuch opening and keep-
1ng open, they shall not be liable, nor shall their agents,
employes or servants be liable for any damages or tres-
pass to any person.

SECTION 5. For the use of their improvements by
any other person, for the purpose of a drive on said
stream or its tributaries above said crossing, they are
authorized to charge and collect a reasonable sum.

SecrioN 6. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 29, 1881.

[No. 261, A.] [Published March 31, 1881.]
CHAPTER 222.

AN ACT to appropriate to the state board of immigration, a
sum of money therein named.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows:

SeEcriON 1. There is hereby appropriated to the
board of immigration of the state of Wisconsin, in
addition to the amount already appropriated, the sum
of two thousand dollars each for the years 1851 and
1882, out of any money in the general fund pot other-
wise appropriated, for the purpose of more effectually
promoting the cause of immigration to this state; said
money to be drawn pursuant to the provisions of chap-
ter one bundred and seventy-six of the general laws of
the year 1879.

SecTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 29, 1881.

[No. 262, A.] [Published March 81, 1881.
CHAPTER 228.

AN ACT to amend section six, chapter one hundred and
seventy-six, laws of 1879, entitled * an act to establish u board
of immigration.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SECTION 1. Section six, of chapter one hundred
and seventy-six, laws of 1879, is amended so as to



